Amendment to the articles of association 

Article 6: Authorised capital 

a. Proposal to replace the first paragraph by the following: 

“The Board of Directors is authorised to increase the share capital on one or more 
occasions by a total amount of two hundred seventy-four million Euro  
(274,000,000 EUR).” 

Proposed resolution: approval of the above mentioned amendment to article 6.  

b. Proposal to replace the fifth paragraph by the following: 

“This authorisation is granted for a term of three years as from the date of the 
Extraordinary General Meeting deciding thereupon.”